
 

 

                                                    Projected Program of Study 

 
 

Master of Science in Education 

Sports Performance & Leadership 
 

 

 

 

                      COURSE NUMBER AND NAME           DATES 

***See Attached 

       CREDITS 

CORE COURSES: (credits) 

 EDER 761 Graduate Research and Design 3 

 PE 744 Sociological Perspectives of Sport 3 

 PE 773 Sport Leadership 3 

 

CHOOSE (Performance or Leadership Track) 

PERFORMANCE TRACK (18 credits) 

HLTH 522 Nutrition 3 

PE 510 Program Design for Strength & Conditioning  3 

PE 557 Psychology of Human Performance 3 

PE 582 Theory of Strength Training and Conditioning 3 

PE 752 Analysis and Mechanical Principles of Sport Skills 3 

PE 753 Applied Exercise Physiology 3 

                                                    OR 

LEADERSHIP TRACK (18 credits) 

PE 511 Sport Marketing 3 

PE 512 Financial Aspects of Sport 3 

PE 514 Law and Ethics 3 

PE 567 Event Planning and Program Development 3 

PE 740 Organization and Administration of Health, PE, and Coaching 3 

PE 759 Contemporary Issues in Sport 3 

 

CAPSTONE (3-6 Credits) 

PE 788 Master’s Research Problems/Projects 1-3 credits OR  

3-6 PE 794 Internship 1-6 Credits OR 

PE 798 Thesis 1-6 credits  

                                            TOTAL CREDITS:  30-33           Minimum credits 30       30-33 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

***Transfer credit can only be requested within the student’s first term of enrollment. 
 

Modification and general direction of course work following the candidacy review are the responsibility of the student with approval of the graduate committee  

chairperson and  the director of  graduate studies.  Any modification of the program of study must be approved by the director of graduate studies. 
 



 

PERFORMANCE TRACK  

Fall Semester First Year 
 

HLTH 522 – Nutrition 

PE 557 – Psychology of Human Performance 

PE 752 – Analysis and Mechanical Principles of Sports Skills 

Spring Semester First Year 
 

PE 582 – Theory of Strength Training and Conditioning 

PE 744 - Sociological Perspectives of Sport  

PE 753 – Applied Exercise Physiology 

Fall Semester Second Year 
 

EDER 761 – Graduate Research & Design 

PE 510 – Program Design for Strength & Conditioning 

Spring Semester Second Year 
 

PE 773 – Sports Leadership 

PE 788, or PE 798, or 794 - Capstone 

Interim Summer Options 
 

PE 788, or PE 798, or 794 - Capstone 

EDER 761 – Graduate Research & Design 

HLTH 522 – Nutrition 

  



 

 

LEADERSHIP TRACK 

Fall Semester First Year 

 

PE 511 – Sport Marketing 

PE 514 - Law and Ethics 

PE 759 –Contemporary Issues in Sport 

Spring Semester First Year 
 

PE 512 – Financial Aspects of Sport 

PE 567 - Event Planning and Program Development  

PE 740 – Organization and Administration of Health, Physical Education, and Coaching  

Fall Semester Second Year 
 

PE 788, or PE 798, or 794 - Capstone 

EDER 761 – Graduate Research & Design 

Spring Semester Second Year 

 

PE 773 – Sports Leadership 

PE 744 - Sociological Perspectives of Sport  

Interim Summer Options 

  

EDER 761 – Graduate Research & Design 

PE 514 – Law & Ethics 

PE 788, or PE 798, or 794 - Capstone 
 


